Team #

Kindergarten Basketball - Winter 2026 - Practice & Game Schedule

MPORIA

REC

Team Name Coach

Hartford

NLC

Daniel Claassen

Becca Mcallister

Kimberly Ideus

Jeremy Rusco

Lauren Finnerty

Shelby Peterson

Phone

316-250-1999

620-364-9509

785-917-2008

620-481-1066

620-203-9378

620-224-6547

Emporia Recreation Commission

313 W. 4th Ave.
Emporia, KS 66801
Office: 340-6300

Weather Line: 340-6399 after 4:00pm on weeknights after 8am on Saturdays

Game Locations: Riverside / ERC Gyms
League Schedules: www.emporiarec.org

Pick Up Shirts at Sports Connection starting Monday, January 19th

Date - Day Location 6:00-7:00p
January 5 - Monday ERC - Practice All
Date - Day Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p
January 15 - Thursday ERC - Practice Teams 1 &2 Teams3 &4
Date - Day Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p
January 22 - Thursday ERC - Practice Teams3 &4 Teams 1 &2
Date - Day Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p
January 29 - Thursday ERC - Practice Teams 1 &2 Teams3 &4
Date - Day Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p
February 5 - Thursday ERC - Games 2v1 3vb 4v5
Date - Day Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p
February 12 - Thursday ERC - Games 2v5 3v4 6vl
Date - Day Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p
February 19 - Thursday ERC - Games 6v4 1v5 2v3
Date - Day Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p
February 26 - Thursday ERC - Games 5v3 6v2 4v1
Date - Day Location 6:00p 6:45p 7:30p
March 5 - Thursday ERC - Games 1v3 4v2 5v6



http://www.emporiarec.org/

