

Kindergarten Basketball - Winter 2026 - Practice & Game Schedule



Emporia Recreation Commission

313 W. 4th Ave.

Emporia, KS 66801

Office: 340-6300

Weather Line: 340-6399 after 4:00pm on weeknights after 8am on Saturdays

Game Locations: Riverside / ERC Gyms

League Schedules: www.emporiarec.org

Team #	Team Name	Coach	Phone
1		Daniel Claassen	316-250-1999
2		Becca Mcallister	620-364-9509
3		Kimberly Ideus	785-917-2008
4		Jeremy Rusco	620-481-1066
5	Hartford	Lauren Finnerty	620-203-9378
6	NLC	Shelby Peterson	620-224-6547

Pick Up Shirts at Sports Connection starting Monday, January 19th

Date - Day	Location	6:00-7:00p		
January 5 - Monday	ERC - Practice	All		
Date - Day	Location	6:00p	6:45p	7:30p
January 15 - Thursday	ERC - Practice	Teams 1 & 2	Teams 3 & 4	
Date - Day	Location	6:00p	6:45p	7:30p
January 22 - Thursday	ERC - Practice	Teams 3 & 4	Teams 1 & 2	
Date - Day	Location	6:00p	6:45p	7:30p
January 29 - Thursday	ERC - Practice	Teams 1 & 2	Teams 3 & 4	
Date - Day	Location	6:00p	6:45p	7:30p
February 5 - Thursday	ERC - Games	2 v 1	3 v 6	4 v 5
Date - Day	Location	6:00p	6:45p	7:30p
February 12 - Thursday	ERC - Games	2 v 5	3 v 4	6 v 1
Date - Day	Location	6:00p	6:45p	7:30p
February 19 - Thursday	ERC - Games	6 v 4	1 v 5	2 v 3
Date - Day	Location	6:00p	6:45p	7:30p
February 26 - Thursday	ERC - Games	5 v 3	6 v 2	4 v 1
Date - Day	Location	6:00p	6:45p	7:30p
March 5 - Thursday	ERC - Games	1 v 3	4 v 2	5 v 6